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2020 YEAR 2 DUE DATES 

                                                  Due by 10.00pm on the due date, normally on Tuesdays 
 

DUE DATE COMMITMENT 

Feb 1 Summer vacation work due 

Feb 11 BS201 Greek 2 – Syntax Test 

Term 1 Monday 17 February – Friday 17 April                            

29 Mar – 5 Apr College Missions 

Apr 13 – 17 Research Week 

April 17 (Fri) 
BS211 OT2 (Eng) – Exegetical  1 (formative) 
BS212 OT2 (Heb) – Exegetical 1  (formative) 

Apr 18 – 26 Autumn Break 

Term 2 Monday 27 April – Friday 19 June                                        

May 1 (Friday) CM235 IMR (A) – Personal Ministry Reflection 

June 2 CM235 IMR (A) – Pastoral Reflection Processes 

June 8 – 11 Stu Vac 

June Fri 12 – Fri 19 
Semester 1 Exams:  
Take home exams:  CT220 CH 2 (exam 1 of 2)     BS201 Greek 2      CT211 Phil 2               
BS200 Heb 2 (exam 1 of 2)          

June 20 – July 12 Winter Break 

Term 3 Monday 13 July – Friday 4 September                                

July 21 
BS211 OT2 (Eng) – Exegetical 2 
BS212 OT2 (Heb) – Exegetical 2 

Aug 10 - 14 Research Week  

Aug 14 (Fri) CT200 Doctrine 2 essay  

Sept 1 CM202 MM2 – Reflective Journal  

Sept 5 – 13 Spring Break 

Term 4 Monday 14 September – Friday 13 November                     

Sept 29 BS211 OT2 (Eng) – Exegetical 2 

Oct 5 - 9 Research Week 

Oct 9 (Fri) CT220 CH2 – Essay 

Oct 21  BS212 OT2 (Heb) – Exegetical 2 

Oct 30 (Fri) CM202 M&M2 – Ministry Scenario Paper 

Nov 2 – 5 Stu Vac 

Nov Fri 6 – Thurs 12 
Semester 2 Exams: 
BS221 New Testament 2                 CT200 Doctrine 2     
BS200 Hebrew 2 (100%)                  CT220 CH 2 (exam 2 of 2)           

  

Please Note: 

1. There are other assessments, such as class tests, online quizzes, class presentation or seminars, that do not 
appear on the above table and will be scheduled by lecturers concerned.     Please familiarise yourself with the 
Assessment Tasks and Progression Statements in the Syllabus of each unit you study. 

 
2. Assessment topics, marking grids and syllabi can be found on the LSS under the respective unit.  
 
3. BS221 – NT2: Quizzes and Exegetical assessments must be completed for New Testament 2. Due dates for the 

NT2 quizzes and exegeticals are shown on the LSS.  You will need to do a minimum of 3 Exegeticals.                                                                                                                        
 

 
 
 
 
 


